HB0760/643228/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 760

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Embry**" and substitute "**Delegates Embry**, **Bartlett**, **Crutchfield**, **Kaufman**, **Moon**, **Pasteur**, **Phillips**, **Simmons**, **Simpson**, **Taylor**, **Toles**, **Williams**, and **Young**"; in line 3, after "**Seniors**" insert "**Grant**"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, after "Seniors" insert "<u>Grant</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, after "SENIORS" insert "GRANT"; in line 21, after "PROVIDE" insert "ELIGIBLE"; and in lines 21 and 22, strike "WITH LOW TO MODERATE FINANCIAL MEANS".

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 1 down through the first "THE" in line 2 and substitute "THE"; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, after "SHALL" insert "PROVIDE"; in lines 13 and 15, in each instance, strike "ESTABLISH"; strike beginning with "PROVIDE" in line 17 down through "REPRESENT" in line 18 and substitute "A GRANT PROGRAM TO FUND GRANTEES REPRESENTING"; in line 18, after "CLIENTS" insert ", PARTICULARLY IN RURAL COMMUNITIES, WHEN NO OTHER ATTORNEYS ARE READILY AVAILABLE"; and after line 27, insert:

"(G) THE CORPORATION MAY CONTRACT WITH A GRANTEE TO PROVIDE ALL OR PART OF THE SERVICES REQUIRED UNDER THIS SECTION.".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 6, strike "(G)" and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(H)" and "(I)", respectively; and in line 2, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$225,000".